
FILED 1/21/2025 
DOCUMENT NO. 00354-2025 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Review of 2026-2035 Storm Protection 
Plan pursuant to Rule 25-6.030, F.A.C., 
Florida Public Utilities Company 

DOCKET NO.: 20250017-EI 

FILED: January 21 , 2025 

NOTICE OF INTERVENTION 

Pursuant to Section 350.0611 , Florida Statutes, the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and 

through Walt Trierweiler, Public Counsel, serve their Notice oflntervention in this docket. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Isl Walt Trierweiler 
Walt Trierweiler 
Public Counsel 
Florida Bar No.: 912468 

Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street, Suite 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 

Attorney for the Citizens 
of the State of Florida 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET NO. 20250017-EI 

 
 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 

by electronic mail on this 21st day of January, 2025, to the following: 

 

Carlos Marquez 
Jennifer Ausperger 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Office of General Counsel 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
discovery-gcl@psc.state.fl.us  
jaugspur@psc.state.fl.us 
cmarquez@psc.state.fl.us 
 

 

Beth Keating, Esq.  
Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A.  
215 South Momoe Street, Suite 601  
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1839 
bkeating@gunster.com 

 

Mark Cutshaw  
Manager, Electric Operations  
Florida Public Utilities Company  
780 Amelia Island Parkway  
Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 
mcutshaw@fpuc.com  

 

Michelle D. Napier  
Director, Regulatory Affairs Distribution 
Florida Public Utilities Company 
1635 Meathe Drive 
West Palm Beach FL 33411 
mnapier@fpuc.com 

 
Mike Cassel 
Florida Public Utilities Company 
208 Wildlight Ave. 
Yulee FL 32097 
mcassel@fpuc.com 

  

 /s/ Charles J. Rehwinkel 
Charles J. Rehwinkel 
Deputy Public Counsel 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
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	Office of Public Counsel
	c/o The Florida Legislature
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